

BID TABULATION

PROJECT OWNER: CITY OF WILSON
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: GREENWAY PHASE 2 PROJECT
BID OPENING DATE: OCTOBER 26, 2021 @ 2:00 P.M.
ENGINEER: GREEN ENGINEERING, P.L.L.C

PART A - GREENWAY IMPROVEMENTS (GRADING, DRAINAGE AND WALKS)

<u>Item</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Owens Construction</u>		<u>S.T. Wooten Corporation</u>		<u>FSC, II, LLC dba Fred Smith</u>		<u>Lanier Construction</u>	
			<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Cost</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Cost</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Cost</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Cost</u>
1.	1.0	LS Seeding and Mulching	3,500.00	3,500.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	34,085.00	34,085.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
2.	3.0	EA Construction Entrance	2,000.00	6,000.00	3,200.00	9,600.00	4,000.00	12,000.00	4,500.00	13,500.00
3.	4,800.0	LF Silt Fence	3.50	16,800.00	3.25	15,600.00	3.50	16,800.00	4.00	19,200.00
4.	4,000.0	SY 2" X 10' Asphalt Pavement Type S9.5B Multipurpose Trail	18.25	73,000.00	17.60	70,400.00	21.00	84,000.00	40.00	160,000.00
5.	5,300.0	SY 6" X 14' wide CABC Base for walk	10.50	55,650.00	17.50	92,750.00	20.00	106,000.00	40.00	212,000.00
6.	500.0	CY Undercut Excavation (Off-Site Disposal)	14.00	7,000.00	21.00	10,500.00	45.00	22,500.00	85.00	42,500.00
7.	500.0	CY Select Backfill (Off-site, Compacted In Place)	17.00	8,500.00	19.00	9,500.00	60.00	30,000.00	85.00	42,500.00
8.	1,000.0	CY Unclassified Excavation for Walking Trail construction	24.00	24,000.00	102.00	102,000.00	60.00	60,000.00	110.00	110,000.00
9.	160.0	LF 8" Dia. PVC (Storm Drain) - Trail Cross Pipes as needed	40.00	6,400.00	71.00	11,360.00	37.00	5,920.00	85.00	13,600.00
10.	48.0	LF Concrete Curb & Gutter (Remove and Replace) at Trail Access Locatic	80.00	3,840.00	60.25	2,892.00	48.00	2,304.00	75.00	3,600.00
11.	16.0	EA Removable Bollards at Trail Access Locations	375.00	6,000.00	1,500.00	24,000.00	975.00	15,600.00	2,500.00	40,000.00
12.	1.0	LS Painting Roadway Crossing at Kincaid Ave.	2,000.00	2,000.00	950.00	950.00	600.00	600.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
13.	200.0	SY Pavement Stabilization Fabric	5.00	1,000.00	18.25	3,650.00	6.00	1,200.00	9.00	1,800.00
14.	200.0	SY Excelsior Matting	4.00	800.00	8.50	1,700.00	2.25	450.00	7.00	1,400.00
15.	6.0	EA Trail Crosspipe Dissipator Pad	250.00	1,500.00	1,250.00	7,500.00	400.00	2,400.00	1,200.00	7,200.00
16.	16.0	LF 15" Dia. HDPE (Storm Drain)-Trail Cross Pipe	65.00	<u>1,040.00</u>	125.00	<u>2,000.00</u>	85.00	<u>1,360.00</u>	95.00	<u>1,520.00</u>
TOTAL PART A - GREENWAY IMPROVEMENTS				\$217,030.00		\$373,902.00		\$395,219.00		\$682,320.00

PART B - TRAILHEAD PARKING LOT - WILLIAMS DAY CAMP

Item	Quantity	Description	Owens Construction		S.T. Wooten Corporation		FSC, II, LLC dba Fred Smith		Lanier Construction	
			Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1.	45.0	LF Concrete Curb & Gutter Removal	45.00	2,025.00	30.00	1,350.00	49.00	2,205.00	25.00	1,125.00
2.	1.0	LS Tree Removal (±15 Trees)	17,000.00	17,000.00	23,000.00	23,000.00	31,000.00	31,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
3.	1.0	LS Relocation of Existing Water Meter and Flag Pole	2,000.00	2,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	2,050.00	2,050.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
4.	560.0	CY Unclassified Excavation (Topsoil / Rootmat)	22.00	12,320.00	65.00	36,400.00	32.00	17,920.00	110.00	61,600.00
5.	200.0	CY Undercut Excavation (Offsite Disposal)	14.00	2,800.00	21.00	4,200.00	26.00	5,200.00	75.00	15,000.00
6.	1,100.0	CY Select Backfill (In-place) Sandy Clay	17.00	18,700.00	19.00	20,900.00	45.00	49,500.00	50.00	55,000.00
7.	560.0	SY 8" CABC	17.00	9,520.00	20.00	11,200.00	21.00	11,760.00	40.00	22,400.00
8.	560.0	SY 2" Asphalt (Parking Lot) including Striping	29.00	16,240.00	33.00	18,480.00	25.00	14,000.00	25.00	14,000.00
9.	350.0	LF 24" Concrete Curb and Gutter	24.00	8,400.00	21.50	7,525.00	20.00	7,000.00	48.00	16,800.00
10.	75.0	LF 12" Dia. HDPE (Storm Drain)	65.00	4,875.00	100.00	7,500.00	40.00	3,000.00	75.00	5,625.00
11.	160.0	LF 8" Dia. PVC (Storm Drain)-Trail Cross Pipes as needed	40.00	6,400.00	71.00	11,360.00	40.00	6,400.00	70.00	11,200.00
12.	1.0	EA Catch Basins	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,700.00	3,700.00	2,750.00	2,750.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
13.	1.0	EA Junction Box (Install Over Existing Drainage Pipe)	3,750.00	3,750.00	4,700.00	4,700.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
14.	4.0	EA Inlet Protector	250.00	1,000.00	500.00	2,000.00	474.00	1,896.00	250.00	1,000.00
15.	1.0	EA Concrete Washouts	850.00	850.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,850.00	1,850.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
16.	1.0	LS Seeding / Landscaping	1,850.00	1,850.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
17.	1.0	LS ADA Parking Signs and Installation	1,200.00	1,200.00	700.00	700.00	1,550.00	1,550.00	850.00	850.00
TOTAL PART B - TRAILHEAD PARKING LOT - WILLIAMS DAY CAMP				\$111,930.00		\$170,515.00		\$164,781.00		\$308,800.00
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION PARTS A AND B				\$328,960.00		\$544,417.00		\$560,000.00		\$991,120.00

I, E. LEO GREEN, III, P.E., HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS BID TABULATION IS A TRUE AND CORRECT REPRESENTATION OF THE BIDS RECEIVED FOR THIS PROJECT ACCORDING TO THE BEST OF MY

E. Leo Green III
 E. LEO GREEN, III, P.E.



October 26, 2021
 NC Firm License No.